The control line 68 receives successive binary indications 
from a microprocessor 72 (FIG. 2B) of two (2), four (4), 
eight (8) and sixteen (16) binary values. These respectively 
represent the square roots of four (4), sixteen (16), sixty four 
(64) and two hundred and fifty six (256). When the control 
line 68 in FIG. 5 receives a binary indication of two (2), the 
slicer 66 selects the binary value from the adder 48 closest 
to the two (2) progressive binary values in the slicer 66 and 
substitutes the closest of these two (2) values in the slicer 66

[...]

slicer associated with the adder 50 provides similar numbers 
of binary levels at progressive instants of time. Since the two 
(2) slicers respectively represent I and they provide at 
Successive instants of time four (4), sixteen (16), sixty four 
(64) and two hundred and fifty six (256) possible output 
pairs. This may be seen from the representation shown in 
FIG. 4 for the case of sixteen (16) outputs. 

There are a number of closed loop servos which enhance 
the response of the system constituting this invention. One 
of these is indicated generally at 74 in FIG.